Tuthill Pump Group
12500 South Pulaski Road
Alsip, IL 60803
USA
o 708.389.2500
f 708.388.0869
Engineering Data Pack
Contents:

Jacketed Bracket
Gaskets
Rotor Head, Idler
Gear
Rotor Shaft
Idler Pin
Bushings
v 1.26                                             Page 20 of 34 04/2013
GlobalGear® Standard Seal Specifications
(GG015 – GG030)
Rotary Face Stationary
Face
Wetted
Hardware
("E") Viton Mechanical Seal
(Viton, carbon vs. ceramic) G015UI9-21-E FLOWSERVE 21 Carbon Ceramic 304 S.S.
("F") PTFE Mechanical Seal
(PTFE, carbon vs. ceramic) G015UI9-9T-F FLOWSERVE 9T Carbon Ceramic 304 S.S.
("H")Abrasion-Resistant Mech Seal
(Viton, SiC vs. SiC) G015UI9-31-H FLOWSERVE 31 Silicon Carbide Silicon Carbide 304 S.S.
("L") General Purpose Single
Cartridge Mech. Seal G015UI9-91GP-L FLUIDOL 91 Silicon Carbide Carbon 302 S.S.
("N") Process Single Cartridge
Mech. Seal G015UI9-5610-N JOHN CRANE 5610 Silicon Carbide Silicon Carbide 316 S.S.
("T") Cartridge Lip Seal G015UI9-4422-T FLUIDOL 122 Silicon Carbide Filled PTFE 316 S.S.
("Q") Heavy Duty Slurry Seal (Viton) G015UI9-FLDL-82 FLUIDOL 82 Tungsten
Carbide Silicon Carbide 416 S.S.
("R") Heavy Duty Slurry Seal
(Chemraz) G015UI9-FLDL-82C FLUIDOL 82 Tungsten
Carbide Silicon Carbide 416 S.S.
("P") Hard Face Cartridge Single
Seal Mech. TC-5.C-Viton w/ Q.ED G015UI9-5610-P JOHN CRANE 5610 Tungsten
Carbide
Tungsten
Carbide 316 S.S.
Lips Sleeve Hardware
("K") Triple Lip PMF-PTFE Viton G015UI9-4232-K FLUIDOL 42 Filled Teflon Zirconium 316 S. S.
Viton
Viton
Viton
Viton®

Viton
Chemraz
Viton
Seal Description
Mechanical Seals for 1 1/8" shaft
Viton® - Registered trademark of E.I. DuPont De Nemours & Company
Gylon® - Registered trademark of Garlock, Inc.
v 1.26                                             Page 21 of 34 04/2013
GlobalGear® Standard Seal Specifications
(GG050 – GG090)
Rotary Face Stationary
Face
Wetted
Hardware
("E") Viton Mechanical Seal
(Viton, carbon vs. ceramic) G050UI9-21-E FLOWSERVE 21 Carbon Ceramic 304 S.S.
("F") PTFE Mechanical Seal
(PTFE, carbon vs. ceramic) G050UI9-9T-F FLOWSERVE 9T Carbon Ceramic 304 S.S.
("H")Abrasion-Resistant Mech Seal
(Viton, SiC vs. SiC) G050UI9-31-H FLOWSERVE 31 Silicon Carbide Silicon Carbide 304 S.S.
("L") General Purpose Single
Cartridge Mech. Seal G050UI9-91GP-L FLUIDOL 91 Silicon Carbide Cardon 302 S.S.
("N") Process Single Cartridge Mech.
Seal G050UI9-5610-N JOHN CRANE 5610 Silicon Carbide Silicon Carbide 316 S.S.
("T") Cartridge Lip Seal G050UI9-4422-T FLUIDOL 122 Silicon Carbide Filled PTFE 316 S.S.
("Q") Heavy Duty Slurry Seal (Viton) G050UI9-FLDL-82 FLUIDOL 82 Tungsten
Carbide Silicon Carbide 416 S.S.
("R") Heavy Duty Slurry Seal
(Chemraz) G050UI9-FLDL-82C FLUIDOL 82 Tungsten
Carbide Silicon Carbide 416 S.S.
("P") Hard Face Cartridge Single Seal
Mech. TC-5.C-Viton w/ Q.ED G050UI9-5610-P JOHN CRANE 5610 Tungsten
Carbide Silicon Carbide 316 S.S.
Lips Sleeve Hardware
("K") Triple Lip PMF-PTFE Viton G050UI9-4232-K FLUIDOL 42 Filled Teflon Zirconium 316 S. S.
Seal Description
Mechanical Seals for 1 3/8" shaft
Viton
Viton

Part number Vendor Seal Type
Material of Construction
Secondary
Seal
Viton
Viton® - Registered trademark of E.I. DuPont De Nemours & Company
Gylon® - Registered trademark of Garlock, Inc.
v 1.26                                             Page 22 of 34 04/2013
GlobalGear® Standard Seal Specifications
(GG120 – GG250)
Rotary Face Stationary
Face
Wetted
Hardware
("E") Viton Mechanical Seal
(Viton, carbon vs. ceramic) G120UI9-21-E FLOWSERVE 21 Carbon Ceramic 304 S.S.
("F") PTFE Mechanical Seal
(PTFE, carbon vs. ceramic) G120UI9-9T-F FLOWSERVE 9T Carbon Ceramic 304 S.S.
("H")Abrasion-Resistant Mech Seal
(Viton, SiC vs. SiC) G120UI9-31-H FLOWSERVE 31 Silicon Carbide Silicon Carbide 304 S.S.
("L") General Purpose Single
Cartridge Mech. Seal G120UI9-91GP-L FLUIDOL 91 Silicon Carbide Carbon 302 S.S.
("N") Process Single Cartridge Mech.
Seal G120UI9-5610-N JOHN CRANE 5610 Silicon Carbide Silicon Carbide 316 S.S.
("T") Cartridge Lip Seal G120UI9-4422-T FLUIDOL 122 Silicon Carbide Filled PTFE 316 S.S.
("Q") Heavy Duty Slurry Seal (Viton) G120UI9-FLDL-82 FLUIDOL 82 Tungsten
Carbide Silicon Carbide 416 S.S.
("R") Heavy Duty Slurry Seal
(Chemraz) G120UI9-FLDL-82C FLUIDOL 82 Tungsten
Carbide Silicon Carbide 416 S.S.
("P") Hard Face Cartridge Single Seal
Mech. TC-5.C-Viton w/ Q.ED G120UI9-5610-P JOHN CRANE 5610 Tungsten
Carbide
Tungsten
Carbide 316 S.S.
Lips Sleeve Hardware
("K") Triple Lip PMF-PTFE Viton G120UI9-4232-K FLUIDOL 42 Filled Teflon Zirconium 316 S. S.
Mechanical Seals for 1 3/4" shaft
Viton
Viton
Viton